Office of School Board Members Board Meeting of March 13, 2019

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Board Member

SUBJECT: REQUEST APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 19-018 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING SERGEANT DAVID THOMPSON

COMMITTEE: PERSONNEL, STUDENT, SCHOOL & COMMUNITY SUPPORT

LINK TO STRATEGIC BLUEPRINT: HIGHLY EFFECTIVE TEACHERS, LEADERS AND STAFF

Details of this agenda item will be made available prior to the March 13, 2019 School Board Meeting.

This item does not appear in the regularly published agenda. There is good cause to vary from the published agenda because the March 13, 2019 Board Meeting provides the Board with means to recognize the late Sergeant David L. Thompson of the Miami-Dade Schools Police Department, due to his unfortunate passing on Thursday, February 21, 2019.

GOOD CAUSE B-12